
▶ Introduction of Competition  

We are proud to inform you about the upcoming event: the 16th Seoul International 

Dance Competition (SIDC) 2019. 

The 16th SIDC 2019 will be held in four categories: Ballet, Contemporary Dance, 

Ethnic Dance, and Choreography. SIDC is not only about the competition, but it also 

has workshops with renowned judges, wide-open opportunities for getting the 

overseas scholarship from countries like France, China, etc. and global-exchange 

experience. SIDC can be your foundation to become a global dancer. 

We will truly appreciate your support and participation. 

▶ Registering & Participation 

International participants register over e-mail and send in a short video or a link to 

their production. Deadline 25th May 2019. Indicate for which category you are 

registering: Ballet, Contemporary Dance, Ethnic Dance or Choreography.  

The Registration should be done over e-mail sidc@sicf.or.kr 

For more information please visit the website: www.sicf.or.kr 

▶ Schedule 

 

◎ Preliminaries (Applicable to Local and International participants) 

 

Preliminaries 

Date Event Location 

25th Apr (Thu) – 25th May (Sat) Registration for Preliminaries 

 
For 
International 
participants 

 

via Email 

30th May (Thu) 
Preliminaries for International 
participants: Video screening and 
Results 

 

 5th Jun (Wed) – 9th Jun (Sun) 
Orientation, Preliminaries for Local 
participants and Results 

Mapo Art Center 
(ArtHall Mac) 

 ◎ Finals (Semi-Finals, Finals)  

 



Semi-Finals & Finals 

Date Event Location 

3rd Jun (Mon) – 28th Jun (Fri) Registration for Semi-Finals 
For 
International 
participants 

via Email 

19th July (Fri) – 20th July (Sat) 
Opening Speech 

Contemporary Dance Semi-

Finals & Finals 

Mapo Art Center 
(ArtHall Mac) 

21st July (Sun) – 22nd July (Mon) 
Ballet Semi-Finals & Finals 

Choreography Finals 

23rd July (Tue) – 24th July  

(Wed) 

 

Ethnic Dance Semi-Finals & Finals 

25th July (Thu) Closing Ceremony & Awards 

26th July (Fri) Contemporary Dance, Ballet & 

Ethnic Dance Festival  

27th July (Sat) World Gala 

※ The above schedules are subject to change. 

※The results of competition will be announced on our website. 

※ Official orientation date for Semi-finals & Finals will be announced on our website at a later time. 

※ All participants must attend the orientation.  

｜Hosted by｜Seoul International Cultural Foundation 

｜Sponsored by｜Ministry of Culture, Sports and Tourism, Arts Council Korea 

 CID-UNESCO, ITI 

| Partners | Gwangju City Ballet Company, Universal Ballet Company, The World Ethnic Dance Institute,  

 

 

▶E-mail: sidc@sicf.or.kr 

▶Website: http://www.sicf.or.kr 

 
 


